Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021

06-21-2004 102771835

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Ale | xand | Iria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | ι. Τ. | | | |
|--|--|---|----------------------------|--|--------|----------|--|--|--|
| | | | | Attorney Docket No. | 120043 | _;ç | | | |
| | | Please record the attached original | ginal docu | ment or copy thereof. | | 17510 | | | |
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party: | 2. A. | Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | |
| | | Hidenori ISHIHARA | | ASMO CO., LTD. 390 UMEDA, KOSAI-SHI SHIZUOKA-KEN, JAPAN | | | | | |
| | В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | В. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attac | | | | | |
| | Ø | Assignment | 1 | 6-14-04 | _ | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | 6 14 OC | • | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: <u>June 8, 2004</u> | | 108661 | 17 | | | | |
| 4. | A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 2004 | | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Patent Application No.(s) | C. | Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | | Additional numbers atta | l ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | | | |
| | | | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 155014) | | | | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.Q. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | | | | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | |
| ICH | E 00 | 000085 10866112 | | | | | | | |
| | | 40.00 OP | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original locument. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | es A. Offit Registration No. 27,075 S. Arrystrong Registration No. 30,430 | Date: <u>June 14, 2004</u> | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Hidenori Ishi | <u>hara</u> | (5) | | | |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | | | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | | (8) | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | ASMO CO., | LTD. | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) 390 Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan | | | | | | |
| | | the en inven divisi | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | LOAD DE | ETECTIN | G DEVIC | <u>E</u> | | |
| | such as Title, Case | | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Atto | rney Docket No. | 1200 | 043 |) | | |
| | Application Number | | | | | | | |
| | | | en date herewith or | u nas (nave) e | xecuted an appi | lication for patent in the United States of America | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | 7.,, | ne 8, 2 | 004 | | | |
| | Signing of Application | (12) | on Jul | ie 6, 2 | 004 | | | |
| 24 (N) | | (10) | | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application S | | · | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | June 14, | 2004 | | | | |
| the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie | ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel | in obtaining to execute on all Congesto perfected State or executed assors, assory grants | ing evidence and go ute all papers and d vention for Protections all affirmative as as patent to the Assignated and the Assignation of the as Assignee of the land will not executing and legal repreted the firm of OLIFF & | or of Forward wocuments and on of Industriacts which magnee. tor of Patents entire interestite, any agreensentatives. | with such interfer perform any act all Property or sign be necessary to issue any and and covenants ments in conflicion. | et which may be necessary in connection with | | |
| | In witness whereof, execu | ited by tl | ne undersigned on | the date(s) o | posite the und | ersigned name(s). | | |
| Date | June 8, 20 | 04 | Invento | r Signature | Hideno | ni ashipasa | | |
| Date | | | Inventor | r Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor | r Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | Invento | r Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor | r Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor | r Signature | | | | |
| Date | | | | r Signature | | | | |
| neither, | This assignment should protein it should be signed before | | e signed before: (a) | a Notary Pub | | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | | |
| Date | | | | Witness | | | | |
| Date | | | | Witness | | | | |

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015464 FRAME: 0323